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BUNDESWEHR

Major General Stefan Lith

Director Bundeswehr Office for Defence Planning

From

Since 19 March 2025

2024
2023
2022

2019

2017

2017

2015

Date of birth: 2 March 1966
Place of birth: Eutin
Marital status: married, two children

Assignment

Director of the Bundeswehr Office for Defence Planning,
Berlin

Chief of the Joint Support and Enabling Service, Bonn
Deputy Chief of the Joint Support and Enabling Service, Bonn
Chief of Staff, Joint Support and Enabling Service, Bonn

Chief of Division, Forces Policy II, Federal Ministry of
Defence, Bonn

Commandant, Bundeswehr Logistics School,

Osterholz- Scharmbeck i
Deputy Commander, Bundeswehr Logistics Command, Erfurt

' ' MAJOR GENERAL
Commander, Support Units, Air Force Forces Command, STEFAN LUTH
Co[ogne Director
BUNDESWEHR OFFICE FOR

DEFENCE PLANNING



2015

2013

2012

2009

2009

2006

2004

2002

2000

1998

1995

1991

1987

1986

1985
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Deputy Commander, Air Force Support Command, 1 v

Cologne
BUNDESWEHR

Chief of Branch, Reorientation/Management Development
with the Organization and Auditing Staff,
Federal Ministry of Defence, Berlin

Chief of Branch, Planning, Concepts and Further Develop-
ment with the Staff of Chief of the Air Force in Bonn / Policy
and Management for the Further Development of the Air
Force, Air Force Headquarters, Berlin

Commander, 2 Air Force Maintenance Regiment, and
Garrison Senior Officer, Diepholz

Senior Course 114 am NATO Defence College in Rom
Military Assistant to the Chief of the Air Force, Bonn

Assistant Branch Chief for Capability Analysis and Demand
Analysis / Urgent Operational Requirements, Air Staff,
Federal Ministry of Defence, Bonn

Assistant Branch Chief for Concepts, Planning and
Organization, Planning Staff of the Federal Ministry of
Defence, Berlin

Logistics General Staff Officer, Air Force Development
Centre, Air Force Office, Cologne

General staff officers' training, Bundeswehr Command and
Staff College, Hamburg

Commander, Supply Squadron, Fighter Bomber Wing 34
“Allgau”, Memmingen

Chief of Section, Data and Function Modelling, Air Force
Support Command, Cologne

Studies in Economics and Organizational Sciences,
Bundeswehr University Hamburg

Air Force Officer School, Fiirstenfeldbruck

Joined the Bundeswehr as a conscript, %

Air Force Training Regiment, Essen

MAJOR GENERAL
STEFAN LUTH
Director

BUNDESWEHR OFFICE FOR
DEFENCE PLANNING



Operational Experience

from

2011

Promotion

1989 Second Lieutenant
1991 First Lieutenant
1994 Captain

1999 Major

2002 Lieutenant Colonel
2010 Colonel

2015 Brigadier General
2022 Major General
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Assignment BUNDESWEHR

UNMIS Chief of Staff Joint Monitoring and Coordination
Office Sudan/ UNMISS Deputy Chief Military Liaison
Organization South Sudan

MAJOR GENERAL
STEFAN LUTH
Director

BUNDESWEHR OFFICE FOR
DEFENCE PLANNING
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