

Major General Stefan Lüth Director Bundeswehr Office for Defence Planning



Date of birth: 2 March 1966

Place of birth: Eutin

Marital status: married, two children

From	Assignment
Since 19 th March 2025	Director of the Bundeswehr Office for Defence Planning, Berlin
2024	Chief of the Joint Support and Enabling Service, Bonn
2023	Deputy Chief of the Joint Support and Enabling Service, Bonn
2022	Chief of Staff, Joint Support and Enabling Service, Bonn
2019	Chief of Division, Forces Policy II, Federal Ministry of Defence, Bonn
2017	Commandant, Bundeswehr Logistics School, Osterholz- Scharmbeck
2017	Deputy Commander, Bundeswehr Logistics Command, Erfurt
2015	Commander, Support Units, Air Force Forces Command, Cologne



MAJOR GENERAL STEFAN LÜTH Director

BUNDESWEHR OFFICE FOR DEFENCE PLANNING

2015	Deputy Commander, Air Force Support Command, Cologne
2013	Chief of Branch, Reorientation/Management Development with the Organization and Auditing Staff, Federal Ministry of Defence, Berlin
2012	Chief of Branch, Planning, Concepts and Further Development with the Staff of Chief of the Air Force in Bonn / Policy and Management for the Further Development of the Air Force, Air Force Headquarters, Berlin
2009	Commander, 2 Air Force Maintenance Regiment, and Garrison Senior Officer, Diepholz
2009	Senior Course 114 am NATO Defence College in Rom
2006	Military Assistant to the Chief of the Air Force, Bonn
2004	Assistant Branch Chief for Capability Analysis and Demand Analysis / Urgent Operational Requirements, Air Staff, Federal Ministry of Defence, Bonn
2002	Assistant Branch Chief for Concepts, Planning and Organization, Planning Staff of the Federal Ministry of Defence, Berlin
2000	Logistics General Staff Officer, Air Force Development Centre, Air Force Office, Cologne
1998	General staff officers' training, Bundeswehr Command and Staff College, Hamburg
1995	Commander, Supply Squadron, Fighter Bomber Wing 34 "Allgäu", Memmingen
1991	Chief of Section, Data and Function Modelling, Air Force Support Command, Cologne
1987	Studies in Economics and Organizational Sciences, Bundeswehr University Hamburg
1986	Air Force Officer School, Fürstenfeldbruck
1985	Joined the Bundeswehr as a conscript,
	Air Force Training Regiment, Essen



MAJOR GENERAL STEFAN LÜTH Director

BUNDESWEHR OFFICE FOR DEFENCE PLANNING

BUNDESWEHR

Operational Experience



from Assignment

2011 UNMIS Chief of Staff Joint Monitoring and Coordination

Office Sudan/ UNMISS Deputy Chief Military Liaison

Organization South Sudan

Promotion

1989 Second Lieutenant

1991 First Lieutenant

1994 Captain

1999 Major

2002 Lieutenant Colonel

2010 Colonel

2015 Brigadier General

2022 Major General



MAJOR GENERAL STEFAN LÜTH

Director

BUNDESWEHR OFFICE FOR DEFENCE PLANNING